
Follow us:  

Bishop Aldhelm's CE Primary School and Pre School 

  

Important Dates 

2025/26 

Thursday 11th December 2025 

9:30am & 2pm Year 1 Xmas Performance 

Friday 12th December 2025 

9:30am & 2pm Year 2 Xmas Performance 

Monday 15th December 2025 

1:30pm Tour for potential new starters 

Tuesday 16th December 2025 

9:30am Tour for potential new starters 

Tuesday 16th December 2025 

Early Years & KS1 Visit from Santa 

Wednesday 17th December 2025 

Christmas Jumper Day! 

2pm Whole School Outdoor Celebration 
(families invited/weather permitting) 

Thursday 18th December 2025 

Christmas Parties *Non Uniform* 

Friday 19th December 2025 

3:15pm Last Day of Term 

 

INSET DAYS 

Monday 5th January 2026 

Friday 6th March 2026 

Monday 1st June 2026 

Attendance Matters 

Class Winners—4BS—98.9% 

Whole School Attendance—96.6% 

Prayerful Reflection - 10th December 2025 

In our collective worships this week, we have been focusing on the 

feeling of peace during Advent. Christians reflect during the time of 

Advent on the provision of God’s care and asking for peace around the 

world. 

Luke 3:1-6 

“As it is written in the book of the words of Isaiah the prophet: “A voice of 

one calling in the wilderness, ‘Prepare the way for the Lord, make straight 

paths for him.” 

Dear God, Help us to find peace during this busy advent season. Support us to 

stop and give thanks for the things that we have. Amen 

Outdoor Christmas 

Celebration  

17th December  

On Wednesday 17th 

December at 2pm we will 

open the school gates for all 

families to join us outside for 

a festive singalong! All of 

our children will be outside 

at this time singing carols. 

Please come and join us - 

refreshments will be                               

available from the PSA. 

https://bishopaldhelms.poole.sch.uk/

